
1st Race. (CS1) CLAIMING $35,000
Purse $43,000 One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 0 Feet)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race In 2019.
1 CANDY SWIRLS (L) '14 M $35,000 125 Pereira, Tiago J. Barry or Judith Becker Bill Spawr
2 INDYPENDENT DEPUTY (L) '13 M $35,000 **118 J. C. Diaz Jr. Keen or Metcalfe Dallas E. Keen
3 SUPER PATRIOT (L) '15 F $35,000 125 Van Dyke, D Old Bones Racing Stable, LLC, Bolton, or Davenport, et al Bob Baffert
4 FOOL'S PARADISE (L) '15 F $35,000 125 Garcia, M Reddam Racing, LLC B. D. A. Cecil
5 KENNEDIE SKY (L) '12 M $35,000 125 Roman, E Rafael DeLeon Rafael DeLeon
6 SHEHASTHERITESTUFF (L) '13 M $35,000 125 Bejarano, R Day, Day or DePietro, et al Patrick Gallagher
7 TAMMY'S WINDOW (L) '14 M $35,000 125 Fuentes, R Hronis Racing, LLC John Sadler

7
2nd Race. (CS2) CLAIMING $20,000
Purse $38,000 Six Furlongs
For Three Year Olds.
1 MISS THAT KAT (L) '16 G $20,000 124 Hernandez, E Koriner & Lyons Brian Koriner
2 I BELONG TO BECKY (L) '16 G $20,000 122 Arroyo, Jr., N Branch, Buster, or Cohen Mark Glatt
3 JACK'S A DIVA (L) '16 C $20,000 **115 Velez, J Hronis Racing, LLC John Sadler
4 HANDSOME JOHN (L) '16 G $20,000 **115 J. C. Diaz Jr. Featherston, Lambert or Prichard R. B. Hess, Jr.
5 DRILL TIME (L) '16 G $20,000 122 Roman, E Pro Selection Stable or Strelitz Vann Belvoir

5
3rd Race. (C9) CLAIMING $25,000
Purse $43,000 One Mile
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 OH MAN (L) '15 G $25,000 123 Fuentes, R JPF Investments I, LLC Steven Miyadi
2 DUKES UP (L) '13 G $25,000 123 Desormeaux, K Lee or Lynn Drummond Mark Glatt
3 VERY VERY STELLA (L) '12 G $25,000 123 Figueroa, H Mark Stanton Jeff Bonde
4 EXCAVATION (L) '14 G $25,000 123 Arroyo, Jr., N Steven Miyadi Steven Miyadi
5 TOP OF THE GAME (L) '13 G $25,000 **116 Velez, J Drakos or Dunn Ryan Hanson Blk-On
6 MONGOLIAN HUMOR (L) '15 F $25,000 118 Roman, E Mongolian Stable Enebish Ganbat
Blinkers On: Top of the Game

6
4th Race. (CX7) CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $65,000 One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 0 Feet)
For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 FLICFLAC (L) '16 C 120 Vergara, Jr., O Amdur, Amdur or Van De Kamp Howard L. Zucker
2 JAMMING EDDY (L) '16 G 120 Van Dyke, D Auricchio and Jacobson LLC Peter Miller
3 DESMOND DOSS (L) '16 C 120 Talamo, J Nick Alexander Philip D' Amato
4 UNUSUALLY HANDSOME (L) '16 G 120 Franco, G Bardy Farm, Loverso or OG Boss Tim Yakteen
5 NO PARKING HERE (L) '16 G 120 Arroyo, Jr., N Gary Barber Steven Miyadi Blk-On
6 MY JOURNEY (L) '15 G 125 Bejarano, R Judith Carmel Richard Baltas (FTG)
7 BUD KNIGHT '16 R **113 J. C. Diaz Jr. Pamela C. Ziebarth Leonard Powell
Blinkers On: No Parking Here
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5th Race. (CX5) CLAIMING $30,000
Purse $40,000 Six Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 TIME FOR KISSES (L) '16 F $30,000 120 Talamo, J London, Lovingier or Zondlo Gary Sherlock
2 CONVINCE (L) '15 F $30,000 125 Bejarano, R A and J Racing or Fantasy Farms Vann Belvoir Blk-On
3 A DIME FOR ME (L) '16 F $30,000 120 Pedroza, M Jessica Carrasco Mark Glatt
4 BLEW BY YOU (L) '16 F $30,000 120 Roman, E Huntertown Farm LLC or Westmore Thoroughbreds LLC Daniel Dunham Blk-On
5 MISS BENNET (L) '16 F $30,000 120 Puglisi, I Victor Racing Matthew Chew
6 HELOISE (L) '15 F $30,000 125 Franco, G John Tipton Tamayo, Isidro
Blinkers On: Blew by You; Convince

6
6th Race. (C5) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $67,000 (Plus up to $20,100 to Cal-Breds) Five Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 0 Feet)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two
Races or Claiming Price $40,000.
1 HERGAME (GB) (L) '15 F 125 Pereira, Tiago J. Mr. & Mrs. Thomas A. Shapiro Leonard Powell
2 G Q COVERGIRL (L) '13 M $40,000 125 Maldonado, E. Queen Bee Racing LLC, Belmonte or Bigleman, et al Philip D' Amato
3 TIZANILLUSION (L) '13 M $40,000 123 Pedroza, M Hronis Racing, LLC John Sadler
4 GREAT RETURN (L) '15 F 125 Van Dyke, D Bo Hirsch, LLC Richard Mandella
5 DON'T SELL (L) '16 F 120 Garcia, M Reddam Racing, LLC Doug O'Neill
6 GIVE ME A HINT (L) '16 F 120 Desormeaux, K Schroeder Farms LLC or Mansfield R. B. Hess, Jr.
7 FIERY LADY (L) '14 M $40,000 125 Arroyo, Jr., N McCauley, Mickelson, or John Cavalli, et al Anna Meah
8 RED LIVY (IRE) (L) '14 M $40,000 **116 J. C. Diaz Jr. Jaime Renella Rafael DeLeon

8
7th Race. (C1) CLAIMING $16,000
Purse $32,000 Six Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Three Year Olds.
1 MARKET SENTIMENT (L) '13 R $16,000 125 Maldonado, E. Thomsen Racing, LLC Steve Knapp
2 SMOKIN B (L) '15 G $16,000 125 Arroyo, Jr., N Paymaster Racing, LLC Jack Carava
3 RICK'S DREAM (L) '14 G $16,000 125 Flores, E BG Stables or Palma Hector O. Palma
4 FOR HIM (L) '15 G $16,000 **118 Velez, J Michael V. Lombardi Philip D' Amato
5 HOLLYWOOD DANCER (L) '15 G $16,000 125 Espinoza, A Anthony Doria Gus Headley
6 UNION REBEL (L) '14 G $16,000 125 Fuentes, R Dunn or Hanson Ryan Hanson
7 FOR THE HUSTLE (L) '14 G $16,000 125 Pereira, Tiago J. Decker Racing or Selby George Papaprodromou
8 NOVA (L) '15 G $16,000 **118 J. C. Diaz Jr. Jaime Renella Rafael DeLeon (FTG)

8
8th Race. (C7) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $67,000 (Plus up to $20,100 to Cal-Breds) One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 0 Feet)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming
Price $40,000.
1 ULTIMATE BANGO (L) '15 G 123 Fuentes, R Abrams, Dutko or Paran Blake Heap Blk-Off
2 CONTINENTAL DIVIDE (L) '15 C 125 Desormeaux, K DP Racing James M. Cassidy
3 FACTORIAL (L) '14 H 125 Maldonado, E. Zayat Stables, LLC Richard Baltas
4 NESBITT (L) '16 G 118 Franco, G Michael C. Stinson Art Sherman
5 BELLERIN (L) '14 G $40,000 125 Gryder, A Keith Brackpool Carla Gaines
6 HOOTIE (L) '14 G 125 Puglisi, I Bruce Treitman Michael McCarthy
7 OCEAN FURY (L) '16 C 118 Bejarano, R Great Friends Stable, Haymes, or Schlesinger, et al Doug O'Neill
8 OVERDUE (L) '15 G 123 Van Dyke, D H & E Ranch, Inc. Philip D' Amato
9 GROUND ATTACK (L) '14 G 125 Pereira, Tiago J. Barnhart, Foxx or Headley Bruce Headley
Blinkers Off: Ultimate Bango

9
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9th Race. (C2) MAIDEN CLAIMING $30,000
Purse $33,000 Six Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 RED VALOR (LX)'16 G $30,000 120 Delgadillo, A Bob Grayson, Jr. Val Brinkerhoff
2 LIL SYDNEY (L) '16 G $30,000 120 Arroyo, Jr., N Branch or Hill Mark Glatt (FTG)
3 CONTRATTO '16 G $30,000 120 Quinonez, A Konecne or Mattei Jorge Gutierrez
4 ELITE MOTION (L) '15 G $30,000 125 Franco, G Mark DeDomenico LLC, Gonzalez or Halsey, Et Al Kathy Walsh
5 VICTOR'S SHOW (L) '14 R $30,000 125 Bejarano, R Equilete Stable E. G. Harty
6 WICKEN FEN (L) '15 C $30,000 125 Pedroza, M Drummond, Schwartz or Xitco Mark Glatt
7 ROYAL BLUE GRASS '16 G $30,000 120 Orduna-Rojas, F Jose G. Hernandez Sr. Jose G. Hernandez Sr.
8 BULL FIGHTER (L) '16 G $30,000 120 Flores, E B G Stables Hector O. Palma (FTG)
9 CHECKS IN THE MAIL (L1) '14 G $30,000 125 Pereira, Tiago J. Tommy Hutton's Dream Stable, LLC Bill Spawr
10 SAN GIORGIO (L1) '16 C $30,000 **113 Velez, J William Branch Leonard Powell Blk-On
11 WINDING (L) '16 G $30,000 120 Bednar, V Edward C. Allred Art Sherman Blk-On
Blinkers On: San Giorgio; Winding
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10th Race. (CS3) MAIDEN CLAIMING $30,000
Purse $33,000 One Mile
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 NO MORE SWEETS (L) '16 G $30,000 **113 J. C. Diaz Jr. Pam & Martin Wygod Clifford W. Sise, Jr.
2 SPECTATOR'S DREAM (L) '16 R $30,000 120 Payeras, E Summer Knights Stables, Inc. Jesus Mendoza
3 SCRAMBLED (L) '15 G $30,000 125 Desormeaux, K Randy Marriott Ryan Hanson
4 UNION STATION (L) '16 G $30,000 120 Bejarano, R Godolphin, LLC E. G. Harty
5 FORMAL DUDE (L) '15 G $30,000 125 Pereira, Tiago J. Bartlett, Jr., Flawless Racing or Hinds, III, Et Al Philip D' Amato
6 BLUE SKYE JADE (L) '16 G $30,000 **113 Velez, J Six-S Racing Stable Craig A. Lewis
7 MR CLASSICAL (L) '14 G $30,000 125 Garcia, M C T R Stables LLC (Calvert), Wonderland Racing Stables or Calvert Doug O'Neill Blk-Off
8 PALACE SAGE (L) '16 G $30,000 120 Figueroa, H Chris Drakos Jesus Mendoza
9 DRINK (L) '16 C $30,000 120 Pedroza, M Colvin or Gould David Hofmans
10 DAWOOD (L) '15 G $30,000 125 Fuentes, R Zayat Stables, LLC Richard Baltas
--Also Eligibles--
11 TAK'IN THE RED EYE (L) '15 G $30,000 125 Roman, E Daniele, Lingenfelter or Keller Mark Glatt
12 SUPER CLASSIC (L) '15 R $30,000 125 Puglisi, I Derby or Folgner Ruben Gomez
Blinkers Off: Mr Classical

10-2AE
Off Races:C3 - C4 - C6 - C8 - CX4 - CX6 - CX8 - CX9

Extra Races For Sunday, June 9, 2019
(Entries Close on Wednesday, June 5, 2019)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $77,000. (Plus up to $23,100 to Cal-Breds) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Three Times Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Four Races or
Which Have Not Won A Race Other Than Closed, Claiming, Or Starter
Since October 1 or Claiming Price $80,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Sweepstakes At One Mile Or Over 2 lbs.

ONE MILE(Turf)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $43,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races or Three Year Olds.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since December 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since December 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered)

SIX FURLONGS

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $65,000. (Plus up to $19,500 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
(Non-starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last Start
Preferred)

FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)

Closing Thursday, June 6, 2019
Thor's Echo Stakes, Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

California Bred or California Sired
Three Year Olds and Upward, Six Furlongs

(To be run Saturday, June 15, 2019)
Affirmed Stakes (Grade III), Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Three Year Olds, One Mile And One Sixteenth
(To be run Sunday, June 16, 2019)

Possibly Perfect Stakes (Listed), Purse $75,000 Added
Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And One Quarter(Hillside

Turf Course)
(To be run Sunday, June 16, 2019)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Due to the 2-year-old in training sale on Monday June 3rd,
the main track will close at 9:00 a.m . THE TRAINING TRACK WILL STAY OPEN UNTIL
9:30 am. First 2 breaks will remain as usual.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN : Beginning with Saturdays entries for Friday, June 7th, all
entries must be accompanied by a pre-race form signed by your veterinarian at time of
entry.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Starting Thursday, May 23rd, the main track will be open
until 10:30 am.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: For horses that have not raced in over a year please check
with the receiving barn before entering.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: You must submit your workout slips 48 hours prior to the
scheduled work.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: All equipment changes must appear in the official program.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: It is the trainers responsibility to check the overnight for
accuracy on each entry. The program goes official 48 hours prior to race day.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Workout corrections can only be made within 24 hours.
Check the work tab and call the clockers if changes are necessary.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: CORRECTED AM Schooling hours: NON RACE DAYS 9:30
am - 10:30 am; RACE DAYS 9:45 am - 10:30 am.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Scratch time is now 10:00 am the day before the race. Also
Eligible scratches will be announced at 10:00 am the day of the race.

In claiming races for non-winners of two or three races three year olds may have more
than one win.

Super dates for off turf races are no longer being acknowledged. In races that are off
the turf, horses retain their previous date.

ATTENTION STABLE WORKERS: Bar-B-Q Grills located in the Pic Nic Circles in the
infield are available to Stable Workers and their families, Sundays from 6:00 pm - 10:00
pm and Monday thru Thursdays: 1:00 pm - 10:00 pm. Workers must keep area clean
before and after use. To Reserve a grill, please call Javier Gonzalez (626)-353-5766 or
Stable Security (626)-574-6469

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: The 2019 CTBA Northern California Yearling and Horses of
Racing Age Sale will be held on August 13th at the Alameda County Fairgrounds in
Pleasanton. Entries close Monday June 3rd. For information call Loretta Veiga
626-445-7800 ext. 227 or Christy Chapman 626-445-7800 ext. 247.

FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE PROVIDED EXCLUSIVELY BY KC HORSE TRANSPORT
KERRI 909-967-4263; SANTA ANITA 909-967-5205; LOS ALAMITOS 909-967-4262;
SAN LUIS REY 760-468-2677
Santa Anita now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.santaanita.com. Select Horsemen > Horsemen's
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Bookkeeper to view your information.
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A R# PP
A DIME FOR ME 5 3/6

B R# PP
BELLERIN 8 5/9
BLEW BY YOU 5 4/6
BLUE SKYE JADE 10 6/12
BUD KNIGHT 4 7/7
BULL FIGHTER 9 8/11

C R# PP
CANDY SWIRLS 1 1/7
CHECKS IN THE MAIL 9 9/11
CONTINENTAL DIVIDE 8 2/9
CONTRATTO 9 3/11
CONVINCE 5 2/6

D R# PP
DAWOOD 10 10/12
DESMOND DOSS 4 3/7
DON'T SELL 6 5/8
DRILL TIME 2 5/5
DRINK 10 9/12
DUKES UP 3 2/6

E R# PP
ELITE MOTION 9 4/11
EXCAVATION 3 4/6

F R# PP
FACTORIAL 8 3/9
FIERY LADY 6 7/8
FLICFLAC 4 1/7
FOOL'S PARADISE 1 4/7
FOR HIM 7 4/8
FOR THE HUSTLE 7 7/8
FORMAL DUDE 10 5/12

G R# PP
G Q COVERGIRL 6 2/8
GIVE ME A HINT 6 6/8
GREAT RETURN 6 4/8
GROUND ATTACK 8 9/9

H R# PP
HANDSOME JOHN 2 4/5
HELOISE 5 6/6
HERGAME (GB) 6 1/8
HOLLYWOOD DANCER 7 5/8
HOOTIE 8 6/9

I R# PP
I BELONG TO BECKY 2 2/5
INDYPENDENT DEPUTY 1 2/7

J R# PP
JACK'S A DIVA 2 3/5
JAMMING EDDY 4 2/7

K R# PP
KENNEDIE SKY 1 5/7

L R# PP
LIL SYDNEY 9 2/11

M R# PP
MARKET SENTIMENT 7 1/8
MISS BENNET 5 5/6
MISS THAT KAT 2 1/5
MONGOLIAN HUMOR 3 6/6
MR CLASSICAL 10 7/12
MY JOURNEY 4 6/7

N R# PP
NESBITT 8 4/9
NO MORE SWEETS 10 1/12
NO PARKING HERE 4 5/7
NOVA 7 8/8

O R# PP
OCEAN FURY 8 7/9
OH MAN 3 1/6
OVERDUE 8 8/9

P R# PP
PALACE SAGE 10 8/12

R R# PP
RED LIVY (IRE) 6 8/8
RED VALOR 9 1/11
RICK'S DREAM 7 3/8
ROYAL BLUE GRASS 9 7/11

S R# PP
SAN GIORGIO 9 10/11
SCRAMBLED 10 3/12
SHEHASTHERITESTUFF 1 6/7
SMOKIN B 7 2/8
SPECTATOR'S DREAM 10 2/12
SUPER CLASSIC 10AE12/12
SUPER PATRIOT 1 3/7

T R# PP
TAK'IN THE RED EYE 10AE11/12
TAMMY'S WINDOW 1 7/7
TIME FOR KISSES 5 1/6
TIZANILLUSION 6 3/8
TOP OF THE GAME 3 5/6

U R# PP
ULTIMATE BANGO 8 1/9
UNION REBEL 7 6/8
UNION STATION 10 4/12
UNUSUALLY HANDSOME 4 4/7

V R# PP
VERY VERY STELLA 3 3/6
VICTOR'S SHOW 9 5/11

W R# PP
WICKEN FEN 9 6/11
WINDING 9 11/11

In Today for

SATURDAY, JUNE 8, 2019

77 In Body

2 Also Eligible

79 Total In Today

SANTA ANITA PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
EIGHTY EIGHTH DAY SATURDAY, JUNE 8, 2019

06/08/2019


